
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 16.4 0.40 813 28,097 28,097 63,687 44.1

2 晴れ 16.1 8.90 2,758 95,316 123,414 127,374 96.9

3 晴れ 21.6 5.70 2,470 85,363 208,777 191,061 109.3

4 雨 9.9 0.00 158 5,460 214,237 254,748 84.1

5 曇り 9.3 7.80 2,675 92,448 306,685 318,435 96.3

6 曇り 8.4 0.00 390 13,478 320,164 382,122 83.8

7 曇り 9.5 0.50 852 29,445 349,609 445,809 78.4

8 晴れ 8.7 2.10 1,177 40,677 390,286 509,496 76.6

9 晴れ 9.2 1.90 1,016 35,113 425,399 573,183 74.2

10 曇り 13.5 11.00 2,934 101,399 526,798 636,870 82.7

11 晴れ 17.5 0.90 1,140 39,398 566,196 700,557 80.8

12 晴れ 16.5 7.50 1,756 60,687 626,884 764,244 82.0

13 曇り 10.6 5.80 3,545 122,515 749,399 827,931 90.5

14 曇り 13.8 1.30 1,314 45,412 794,811 891,618 89.1

15 曇り 13.8 0.00 387 13,375 808,186 955,305 84.6

16 曇り 9.5 1.20 1,627 56,229 864,415 1,018,992 84.8

17 晴れ 15.1 9.00 2,907 100,466 964,881 1,082,679 89.1

18 曇り 16.3 1.20 1,349 46,621 1,011,502 1,146,366 88.2

19 晴れ 16.9 7.60 2,687 92,863 1,104,365 1,210,053 91.3

20 晴れ 16.4 7.60 2,854 98,634 1,202,999 1,273,740 94.4

21 晴れ 23.9 12.20 3,223 111,387 1,314,386 1,337,427 98.3

22 晴れ 24.2 9.80 3,009 103,991 1,418,377 1,401,114 101.2

23 曇り 18.7 0.60 1,395 48,211 1,466,588 1,464,801 100.1

24 雨 14.8 0.00 560 19,354 1,485,942 1,528,488 97.2

25 雨 15.4 0.00 490 16,934 1,502,876 1,592,175 94.4

26 曇り 14.2 4.60 1,988 68,705 1,571,581 1,655,862 94.9

27 曇り 19.1 3.90 2,086 72,092 1,643,674 1,719,549 95.6

28 晴れ 14.5 12.50 3,326 114,947 1,758,620 1,783,236 98.6

29 晴れ 24.5 12.40 3,201 110,627 1,869,247 1,846,923 101.2

30 晴れ 23.1 8.20 1,700 58,752 1,927,999 1,910,610 100.9

℃ h 55787.0

15.4 4.82 1859.6

4.69 1842.8  月目標値(/日) ¥63,687

酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2018年4月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥1,927,999

実績平均(/日) ¥64,267
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